API772X
Document number: DS47000 Rev. 4 - 2
1 of 18
November 2025
© 2025 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
API772X
DUAL-CHANNEL DIGITAL ISOLATOR

© 2025 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
API772X
Ordering Information (Note 11)
API772 X X X X - X
Product Name PackingPackage
13: 13 inch Tape and ReelS : SO-8
SB: SO-8W
Reverse channel
amount
Grade code
0 : No reverse
1 : Channel A
reverse
2 : Channel B
reverse
Q : Automotive Grade
Empty : Industrial Grade
Default output
empty :
Output high
F :
Output low
Orderable Part Number Marking ID Package
Packing
Qty. Carrier
API7720SB-13 7720 SO-8W (Type CJ) 1000 13’’ Tape and Reel
API7721SB-13 7721 SO-8W (Type CJ) 1000 13’’ Tape and Reel
API7722SB-13 7722 SO-8W (Type CJ) 1000 13’’ Tape and Reel
API7720FSB-13 7720F SO-8W (Type CJ) 1000 13’’ Tape and Reel
API7721FSB-13 7721F SO-8W (Type CJ) 1000 13’’ Tape and Reel
API7722FSB-13 7722F SO-8W (Type CJ) 1000 13’’ Tape and Reel
Note: 11. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
Marking Information
SO-8W (Type CJ)
772x
(Top View)
YY WW X X
Logo
WW : Week : 01 to 52; 52
YY : Year : 24, 25, 26~
X X : Internal Code
8 7 6 5
1 2 3 4
Represents 52 and 53 Week
Marking ID
SB: SO-8W
(Type CJ)
25, 26, 27~
   SB: SO-8W
(Type CJ)
13: 13 inch Tape and Reel
Package Packing
-X
API772X
Document number: DS47000 Rev. 4 - 2
17 of 18
November 2025
© 2025 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
API772X
Package Outline Dimensions
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
SO-8W (Type CJ)
Suggested Pad Layout
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
SO-8W (Type CJ)
Mechanical Data
SO-8W (Type CJ)
• Moisture Sensitivity: Level 3 per J-STD-020
• Terminals: Finish – Matte Tin Plated Leads, Solderable per JESD22-B102